# **Curriculum Vitae**

Name : DR. SARADA BISHNU

**Designation** : State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)

**Department** : Bengali

Official Address : Purnidevi Chowdhury Girls' College,

Bolpur, Birbhum, W.B.-731204

**Educational Qualification**: M.A, B.Ed, Ph. D

**E-mail Id** : saradabishnu8@gmail.com

## **Teaching Experience:**

State Aided College Teacher of Bengali (from 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2010 onward) of Purnidevi Chowdhury Girls' College, Bolpur, Birbhum, West Bengal, PIN-731204.

### **Research Profile:**

• **Title of the Research**: Conjugal Crisis In Rabindranath's Fiction : Judgement And Analysis.

• **Date of Awarded** : 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 (Seacom Skills University)

## **Research Publications:**

National:
International:
Chapter In Books:
Editorial Books:
Nil

#### **Paper Presentation:**

National Level: 1International: 7State level: Nil

#### **Members of Editorial Board:**

Nil

Nil  Membership in professional Bodies: Nil  Honours and Awards:  Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)  Purnidevi Chowdhury Girls' College.	Training Cours	<u>e</u> :	
Nil  Honours and Awards:  Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)		Nil	
Membership in professional Bodies:  Nil  Honours and Awards:  Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)	Academic And	Administrative Works:	
Nil  Honours and Awards:  Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)		Nil	
Honours and Awards:  Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)	Membership in	professional Bodies:	
Information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  DR. SARADA BISHNU  State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)		Nil	
DR. SARADA BISHNU State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)	Honours and A	wards:	
State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)	Infor	mation furnished above is true	to the best of my knowledge and belief.
			DR. SARADA BISHNU
Purnidevi Chowdhury Girls' College.			State Aided College Teacher (Category-I)
			Purnidevi Chowdhury Girls' College